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Metropolitan Municipal District-GMA Special Projects 2019-2024  
 
 

A Chomhairleoir, a chara, 
 

At the Meeting of the Metropolitan District of Limerick held on the 15th June, 2020, the  
Members of the Metropolitan District agreed to allocate the amount of €1.5m to strategic  
projects across the three Electoral Areas, which would be ring-fenced in the capital account.  
(These projects are listed in the Appendix attached). 

 
While significant progress has been made with many of the projects identified, some projects  
have not proceeded due to alternative funding being sourced for a project or a project not  
proceeding for other reasons. 

 
Following recent consultation and discussions with the Elected Members of the Metropolitan  
District, it is proposed to instead reassign the GMA funding to alternative projects in the  
respective Electoral Areas involved, as outlined below: 

 

Original Project 
 

Amount Reassign To 

Development of the disused 
Irish Cement Railway Line 
Greenway 

 

€100,000 New fencing proposal for 
Mount Kenneth Skate park.  
Proposed funding for this 
project €50,000. 
 
Feasibility study for Skate 
park Mungret Park.  
Proposed funding for this 
project €25,000.   
 
Pontoon Project for 
Ferrybridge, Clarina.  
Proposed funding for this 
project €25,000 
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The approval of the Members is required for the formal reassignment of these General 
Municipal Funding Allocations to the alternative projects outlined above. 
 
Is mise le meas, 
 
 
 
 
Kieran Lehane, 
Director of Service. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Appendix 

 

Metropolitan Municipal District-GMA Special Projects 2019-2024  

 

Limerick City North 

€100,000    Construction of Children’s Playground in Caherdavin area; 

€100,000    Construction of Footpaths Garryowen; 

€100,000    Public Realm Improvements in Ballynanty; 

€100,000    50 / 50 Split – The upgrade of The Peoples Park and O’Brien Park Playgrounds; 

€100,000    Construction of Park / Playground in Corbally; 

 

Limerick City East 

€100,000    Boundary wall at Mount St. Oliver Graveyard; 

€100,000    Improvement of The Boro Field/Public Realm Janesboro; 

€100,000    Footpath extension on Peafield Road (final), Evanwood footpaths 

at Milford Grange, Kilbane and Castletroy Heights; 

€100,000    Provision of Community Park, Castleconnell; 

€  50,000    Upgrade of The People’s Park Playground; 

€  50,000    Safety Measures at Roxboro School and Derrybeg Cross; 

 

Limerick City West 

€100,000    Construction of Patrickswell Community Centre; 

€  50,000    Upgrade of The People’s Park Playground; 

€  50,000    Cricket Crease / Muslim Graveyard; 

€100,000    Baggot Estate Improvements; 

€100,000    Raheen / Dooradoyle / Mungret Community Facility; 

€100,000    Development of the disused Irish Cement Railway Line Greenway; 

 

 


